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Joseph Loudbear,
Carlisle, Pemsylvania.
(Twrough Superintendent Carlisle Indian School)
Yy Wriend:
I have received a report dated April 26, 1910,
from the Superintendent at Carlisle saying that you have 2
agreed it will be for your best interests to withdraw the -
request that you be returned home in order that you may take
advantage of the experience offered by the outing system,

I am glad that you have made such a wise decision.

your friend; . ,

(Sioned) R, G. Valentine,

5=HABS=5 Commissgioner.
9956 )
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Joseph Toudbaear,
Serlisle, Pemsylvania,
(Inrough Superintendent Cerlisie Indien School)
¥y Wriend: :

I have received a report dated April 26, 1910,
from the Superintendent st Carlisle sayving that you have
egreed it will be for vour best interests to withdraw the
request that you be returned home in order that you may take
advantage of the experience offered by the outing systenm,

I Qm glad thei you have mude such a wise decision.
.- Your friend, |

‘Segned) R, G. Valentine,

H=HAS=5 © Commissioner.
© 9958
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Request to
leave school.

The Honorable,
Cormissioner of Indian Affairs,
Washington, D. C.

Sir;

On Saturday, April 23rd, I forwarded & letter
to the O0ffice from Joseph Loudbear, in which he requested
that his letter of April 14th be ignored. This young man
is to go to work at his trade of painting, under our Out-
ing System, and he has decided that it will be for his
best interests to take advantage of the additional ex-
perience this will afford him.

In this connection I desire to say that he was
not granted permission to return home right after grad-
uation for the reason that his period of enrolment does
not terminate until after the close of school in June,

but that he would have been sent home at that time.
Very respectfully,

7%@%

HEKM. Superintendent.

Encl.
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Yoses Fr%@dman, Z8q., 'ijT
Superintendent Carlisle Indian School, o
Carlisle, Pennsylvauia. ;ﬁ;
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There is inclosed a copy of a letter dated
April 14, 1910, received fvem Joseph loudbear, a graduate
¢t the Carlisle Indian School.

You are requested to make a vecommendation

covering his request. :
Very veapectm’d)jﬁ D iﬁ,

4-0A§;20 WMz Chiel Taucéation Division..
95
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Respectfully forwarded.

ﬁ%dw
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uprerintendent.
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I, Jossph Loudbear a graduate of Carlisle Indian School, wish to
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Hon. G« R. Valsntine,

Waﬁhingtm. D. C.

Dear Sir:

go hone and help my uncle, Bugens Many Deeds who has charge of my
propsrty such as horses and cattle and my allotment. He has had chargs
of my provarty since I lsft for schocl two ysars ago and five ysars
rrior. As I knew that I would graduats this ysar, my exrectations were
to go home and help my unele in his work for the interest hs took in my
walfars. But I was rather disappointed when they told me that I must
have a position to go to, or sles a recommsndation from some parson
befors they would 1ot ms lsave the school. As far as I am concarnad,
I am not relying on no Govarnsement position for my future work in life;
the only reason is that I have other resocurces o raly upon. The main
cn3 that I clase above all is that of a stoek brsedsr. I had lsarn the
varicup things about this werk whils at home, and hars under ths Outing.
%*\;; ; wr té this thinking that perhaps you have in your powar to 1lat
Ema 13ave the schocl befors the month is out., Thers is a good deal of
work for my uncle to do, and for this reascn I wish %o help him.
¥r. Valentins, I don't s why thay are holding ms hers after
graduation, 1If they knew that I wae not going to maks good aftsr

isaving school, why did they lat me pass for a graduats.,
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICH,

The position I am in, gives me the impresseion that they can not
trust me, and that I'11 be a failurs.
How Honorable Mr. Valsntine, I'1ll lsave it to your wise judgment.
I shall fesl highly hcnorad in receiving an answsr from you.
Yours raspasctfully,

?-'zﬁz f’/ﬁﬁb Gfﬂzﬂe{Le S A
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